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2024 Medicare Title XVIII 12328 Aetna Better Hlth Inc A Ga Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed GA 731,009,271 664,491,687 4.011% 4.011%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc Pa Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed PA 2,326,933 1,425,132 0.013% 4.024%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 1,497,708,900 1,402,736,070 8.218% 12.243%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 16767 Alignment Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Alignment Healthcare Holdings GrpLicensed NC 66,835,981 61,109,456 0.367% 12.609%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 16467 Apex Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 24,191 -11,842 0.000% 12.609%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 1,558,124,596 1,402,127,117 8.550% 21.159%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 15999 Bcbs Of Nc Senior Hlth Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 39,489,600 19,070,077 0.217% 21.376%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 12558 Care Improvement Plus Of Tx Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Not Licensed TX 10,265 -63,216 0.000% 21.376%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 12567 Care Improvement Plus S Central Ins Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NE 1,988,316,998 1,717,943,506 10.911% 32.287%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 15685 Care N Care Ins Co Of Nc Health N Stock N X Licensed NC 228,727,436 208,368,680 1.255% 33.542%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 18,538,598 16,821,409 0.102% 33.644%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 194,448,814 162,830,094 1.067% 34.711%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 17226 Devoted Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Devoted Hlth Grp Licensed NC 28,956,209 22,759,106 0.159% 34.869%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 88595 Emphesys Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 4,573 16,948 0.000% 34.869%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co Grp Licensed NC 71,527,948 66,230,662 0.392% 35.262%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 12902 Healthspring Life & Hlth Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed IL 19,912,539 19,161,270 0.109% 35.371%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 60052 Humana Benefit Plan Of Il Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed IL 1,205,091,704 1,052,286,253 6.613% 41.984%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 2,460,472,402 2,479,018,970 13.501% 55.485%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health HM Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed FL 2,811,598,222 2,306,843,021 15.428% 70.914%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 95342 Humana Wi Hlth Org Ins Corp Health HM Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 352,298,301 335,553,047 1.933% 72.847%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 76503 Lasso Hlthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Zing Hlth Enterprises GrpLicensed TX 3,159 299,727 0.000% 72.847%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 16170 Liberty Advantage Llc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 41,027,150 33,425,732 0.225% 73.072%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 16768 Longevity Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Longevity Hlth Grp Licensed NC 41,126,028 34,726,107 0.226% 73.298%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 17470 Provider Partners Hlth Plan Of Nc In Health HM Stock N X Provider Partners Hlth GrpLicensed NC 2,124,257 1,127,563 0.012% 73.309%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 16360 Pruitthealth Premier Nc Llc Health HM Limited Liability CorporationML X Unico Premier Grp Licensed NC 6,430,564 5,559,603 0.035% 73.345%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NV 476,538,633 413,756,969 2.615% 75.960%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 12575 Silverscript Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TN 11,010 17,558 0.000% 75.960%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 31,698,995 28,210,792 0.174% 76.134%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 2,207 -8,463 0.000% 76.134%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 12231 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Of The River Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IL -10,046,529 -996,382 -0.055% 76.078%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC -194 -200,817 0.000% 76.078%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 95710 Unitedhealthcare Of Wi Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 4,187,796,957 3,596,202,620 22.980% 99.058%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 16548 Wellcare Hlth Ins Of Nc Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 167,017,532 146,290,636 0.916% 99.975%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII 95310 Wellcare Of Ct Inc Health HM Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed CT 4,586,237 3,534,208 0.025% 100.000%

2024 Medicare Title XVIII TOTAL 18,223,739,487 16,200,663,300 100.000%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - MEDICARE TITLE XVIII

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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